SMD-DC型 陶瓷直流固定电容器
SMD d.c. ceramic capacitors
编 号/Number TRX-3-081 制定日期/Date 2019.10.30
发行版次/Issue B0 页 码/Page Page 1 of 29
规格承认书规格承认书
SpecificationSpecification forfor approvalapproval
客户名称/CUSTOMER ： XX
客户料号/CUSTOMER P.N.： /

附页/ attached sheet：
承认规格/Recognized specifications
关于 I、II、III 类瓷介固定电容器承认书规格型号说明：
About the class I, II, III ceramic dielectric fixed capacitor acceptance specifications:
适用于电子设备中使用的具有确定温度系数（I类介质），具有高介电常数（II 类介质）和具有半
导体性质（III类介质）的瓷介固定电容器。
This standard is applicable to fixed capacitors of ceramic dielectric with a defined temperature coefficient
(dielectric class I, class II, class III), intended for use in electronic equipment.
序号
CODE
客户料号
CUSTOMER P.N.
特锐祥料号
TRXP.N.
规格型号
MODELNO.
备注
REMARKS
1 / TDDC681KA SMD-Y5P681K/1KV A3
2 / TDDC681KO SMD-Y5P681K/2KV A3
3 / TDDC681KE SMD-Y5P681K/3KV A3
4 / TDDC102KA SMD-Y5P102K/1KV A3
5 / TDDC102KO SMD-Y5P102K/2KV A3
6 / TDDC102KE SMD-Y5P102K/3KV A3
7 / TDDC222MA SMD-Y5U222M/1KV A3
8 / TDDC222MO SMD-Y5U222M/2KV A3
9 / TDDC222ME SMD-Y5U222M/3KV A3
10 / TDDC332MA SMD-Y5U332M/1KV A3
11 / TDDC332MO SMD-Y5U332M/2KV A3
12 / TDDC332ME SMD-Y5U332M/3KV A3
13 / TDDC472MA SMD-Y5U472M/1KV A3
14 / TDDC472MO SMD-Y5U472M/2KV A3
15 / TDDC472ME SMD-Y5U472M/3KV A3
16 / TDDC103MA SMD-Y5V103M/1KV A3
17 / TDDC103MO SMD-Y5V103M/2KV A3
18 / TDDC103ME SMD-Y5V103M/3KV A3
19 /
20 /
21 /
22 /
23 /
24 /
25 /
26 /
27 /
28 /
29 /
30 /
SMD-DC型 陶瓷直流固定电容器
SMD d.c. ceramic capacitors
编 号/Number TRX-3-081 制定日期/Date 2019.10.30
发行版次/Issue B0 页 码/Page Page 4 of 29
目录/CONTENT
1. 品名说明
Name Description -----------------------------------------------------------------5
2. 产品印标
Product marking： ---------------------------------------------------------------5
3. 电容器标志代码
Capacitor sign code----------------------------------------------------------------6-7
4. 陶瓷电容器温度系数/温度特性
Temperature characteristics of product description----------------------------7
5. 陶瓷电容器介质说明
Ceramic capacitor dielectric description ----------------------------------------8
6. 气候类别
Climatic category-------------------------------------------------------------------8-9
7. 产品结构
Product structure -------------------------------------------------------------------9-10
8. 焊接条件
Soldering condition ----------------------------------------------------------------10
9. 性能和测试方法
Performance and test methods----------------------------------------------------11-22
10.包装